

INVITATION

On behalf of Slovenian Ski Federation and the Organizing Committee cordially invites your nation to participate in the FIS SNOWBOARD WORLD CUP ROGLA 20th and 21th January 2018









ORGANIZING COMMITTEE

OC FIS SNOWBOARD WORLD CUP ROGLA 2018

Cesta na Roglo 15 3214 Zreče Slovenia

E- mail: snowboard@unitur.eu

www.rogla.eu Web:

CODEX NUMBERS

PSG 20th January 2018

LADIES 7246 7247 MEN

PSG 21th January 2018

LADIES 7248 MEN 7249

COMPETITION RULES

FIS rules will be applied to this competition.

REGISTRATION - ENTRIES

Entries will be accepted in accordance with the FIS quotas and rules. All entries must be done using the FIS Online Registration System, through the FIS Homepage: http://www.fis-ski.com/ "Member Section". Entries by mail or fax are no longer accepted.

Provisional Entries: not later than 12.12.2017 Final Entries: not later than 18.01.2018

PARTICIPATION FEE

According to the World Cup Rules a mandatory Participation Fee of CHF 30 per each competitor and competition day has to be paid to the organizing committee not later than 17th of January 2018;









UNIOR D.D. Kovaška cesta 10 3214 ZREČE **SLOVENIA**

IBAN: SI56 3500 1000 0075 669

SWIFT: BFKKSI22XXX

BKS BANKA D.D. Dunajska 161, 1102 LJUBLJANA









ACCOMMODATIONS

We kindly ask all National Association for reservation of accommodation in the time and terms, that are published in FIS Online Registration System.

Accommodation with halfboard will be in Terme Zreče, Unitur Wellness & Spa Resort and on Rogla, Unitur Ski Resort, for rate CHF 80,00.

Accommodation for CHF 80,00 are for the dates of the event only. Arrival is not earlier than Tuesday 16th of Januar 2018 and departure not later than Monday 22th of Januar 2018. Early arrivals and late departures are subject to availability and are not available at the FIS rate. The hotel rates are available upon request.

Accommodations at the FIS rate are possible only for reservations within FIS Online System. After that normal prices are valid.

Please book your accommodations:

Mrs. Jasmina Črešnar Brečko

E jasminac@unitur.eu

T +386 (0)3 75 76 169

F +386 (0)3 57 62 446

Each team will be held responsible for any damage incurred during the stay. Any kind of extras must be paid by the teams or athletes.

REGISTRATION / RACE OFFICE

Team registration will take place daily starting on Thursday 18th of January at Hotel Rogla, located on Rogla. Please see schedule for registration times.

Thursday 18st of January 2018	17.00 - 19.00
Friday 19 th of January 2018	17.00 - 19.00
Saturday 20 th of January 2018	15.00 - 19.00
Sunday 21 th of January 2018	12.00 - 19.00









TEAM CAPTAINS MEETINGS

The Team Captains meeting will be in Rogla Hotel.

Please see schedule for meeting times.

Wednesday 17 th of January 2018	18:00
Thursday 18st of January 2018	18:00
Friday 19 th of January 2018	18:00
Saturday 20 th of January 2018	18.00

ANTI-DOPING CONTROL

Anti-Doping control testing maybe conducted in accordance with the rules and regulations set forth by FIS.

FIS LICENSE

All athletes are required to have a valid FIS license.

PRESS CENTRE

The Press Center will be located onsite at the race venue.

CEREMONIES, PUBLIC DRAW, SIDE EVENTS

Information about Public draw will be given on first TCM.

Prize giving ceremony will be onsite after the competition.

All winners must visit Race Office after the event (operating from 15.00-19.00) to fill out the form regarding the prize money.

The competitors MUST wear bibs during the official training, competition and prize giving ceremony!

ACCREDITATION

Accreditations are possible in the hours of Race Office operating time.

ACCIDENT INSURANCE

All athletes, officials and members of the National Association who attend and participate in the event shall do so at their own risk. The Organizing Committee, sponsors, suppliers, their agents, Rogla Ski Resort, the OC, Unior d.d., Unitur, the FIS, Slovenia Ski Federation and Snowboard Team









Slovenia, sponsors and suppliers, their agents, employees and volunteers shall not be responsible for any losses or injuries incurred or suffered by any athlete, official or other person in conjunction with the organizing or staging of the event.

FIS OFFICIAL

FIS Race Director: Mr. Uwe Beier (FIS)
FIS Video Control: Peter Krogoll (FIS)
FIS TD: Krstevski Viktor (MKD)

FIS SNOWBOARD WORLD CUP ROGLA 2018
ORGANIZING COMMITTEE





